
   

 Evanston Police Department 

Crime Bulletin 
  

Please Note:  
Incidents may be subject to reclassification. 
Some incidents may not appear in the Daily Crime Bulletin due to investigative protocols or circumstances. 
Times appear in military time – 24-hour clock (e.g. 1300 = 1:00 pm) 

 

No. 501 Date Issued: May 11, 2021 

From: Records Bureau 

Subject: Crime Bulletin  

Period Covered: May 10, 2021 – May 11, 2021 

Source: Incident Reports 

 
INCIDENTS 

 
 

Beat Offense Street Number 
Street Name 

Occurred 
from 

Date/Time 

Occur 
to 

Date/Time 

Report # Point of Entry, M.O. Location Items Taken Vehicle 
Year 
Make 

71 CDP- 200 blk ASBURY 
AV  

5/10/2021 
12:03 PM 

5/10/2021 
12:03 PM 

21003673 Damaged drywall in apartment. Residence N/A N/A 

71 THEFT OVER $500 2400 blk MAIN ST  5/8/2021 4:00 
PM 

5/8/2021 
11:00 PM 

21003675 Theft of unattended cell phone. Department 
Store 

Cell phone N/A 

72 BURGLARY-MOTOR 
VEHICLE 

700 blk HINMAN 
AV  

5/10/2021 
2:00 PM 

5/10/2021 
9:10 PM 

21003688 Attempted forced entry to vehicle by 
breaking window. 

Street Nothing 2003 
Toyota 

74 CDP-VEHICLE 1500 blk DARROW 
AV  

5/8/2021 9:00 
PM 

5/10/2021 
1:50 PM 

21003677 Slashed tires on passenger side of 
vehicle. 

Street N/A 2021 
Toyota 

76 BURGLARY-MOTOR 
VEHICLE 

1900 blk  
SHERMAN AV  

5/10/2021 
3:38 PM 

5/10/2021 
3:38 PM 

21003679 Gained entry to unsecured vehicle. Street USC 2005 
Dodge 

76 THEFT-UNDER $500 CHURCH 
ST/BENSON AV  

5/10/2021 
1:30 PM 

5/10/2021 
7:30 PM 

21003684 Theft of secured bike. Bike Rack Schwinn 
Mountain Bike 

N/A 

76 THEFT-UNDER $500 1800 blk OAK AV  5/10/2021 
7:40 PM 

5/10/2021 
8:29 PM 

21003686 Theft of delivered food. Common 
Area 

Food N/A 

78 CDP-VEHICLE 800 blk DOBSON 
ST  

5/9/2021 
11:00 AM 

5/10/2021 
7:00 AM 

21003665 Shattered rear windshield Street N/A 2010 
Mercedes 

 
 
 

  



 
ARREST 

 
Name Age Home Address Arrest Location Arrest 

Date/Time 
Charge Case # Arresting 

Officer 

JONES, CORNELIUS H,   21 1617 SIMPSON ST, 
EVANSTON ,  

1617 SIMPSON 
ST  

05/06/21 at 
1511 

DOMESTIC BATTERY 21003539 WRIGHT 

MOTHE, CHRISTIENSON,   26 1406 CHICAGO AV, 
EVANSTON ,  

2650 RIDGE AV  05/06/21 at 
1425 

ESCAPE 21003565 CONLEY 

MOTHE, CHRISTIENSON,   26 1406 CHICAGO AV, 
EVANSTON ,  

1015 DAVIS ST  05/06/21 at 
0339 

ROBBERY 21003548 GALINDO 

SMITH, GRANT,   33 855 HINMAN AV, 
EVANSTON ,  

1454 
ELMWOOD AV  

05/05/21 at 
0810 

BATTERY 21002301 SVENDSEN 

 
 
 

 
Have information on a crime?  
 
Submit a Tip via Text-a-Tip Text Messaging by entering the number “274637” (which spells out the word CRIMES) in the phone number line. Then start your 
message with EPDTIP (to ensure the tip is routed to the proper police department) and enter your tip with as much detail as possible. 

Also Available: Submit your tip online: 

Submit your tip through the website using any of the languages below.  All information is kept confidential. 

Submit a tip in English - Español - Français 

 

Follow the City of Evanston on Twitter (www.twitter.com/@EvanstonPD) or on Facebook 
For media inquiries, please call 847-866-5026            --- Revised September 2011 

 
 

https://www.tipsubmit.com/webtips.aspx?L=E&AgencyID=931
https://www.tipsubmit.com/webtips.aspx?L=S&AgencyID=931
https://www.tipsubmit.com/webtips.aspx?L=F&AgencyID=931
http://www.facebook.com/#!/pages/Evanston-Police-Department/153411071345837

