Evanston Police Department

Crime Bulletin



Please Note:

Incidents may be subject to reclassification.

Some incidents <u>may not</u> appear in the Daily Crime Bulletin due to investigative protocols or circumstances.

Times appear in military time – 24-hour clock (e.g. 1300 = 1:00 pm)

No. 501 Date Issued: May 11, 2021

From: Records Bureau

Subject: Crime Bulletin

Period Covered: May 10, 2021 – May 11, 2021

Source: Incident Reports

INCIDENTS

Beat	Offense	Offense Street Number		Occurred Occur		Point of Entry, M.O.	Location	Items Taken	Vehicle
		Street Name	from	to					Year
			Date/Time	Date/Time					Make
71	CDP-	200 blk ASBURY	5/10/2021	5/10/2021	21003673	Damaged drywall in apartment.	Residence	N/A	N/A
		AV	12:03 PM	12:03 PM					
71	THEFT OVER \$500	2400 blk MAIN ST	5/8/2021 4:00	5/8/2021	21003675	Theft of unattended cell phone.	Department	Cell phone	N/A
			PM	11:00 PM		,	Store	·	
72	BURGLARY-MOTOR	700 blk HINMAN	5/10/2021	5/10/2021	21003688	Attempted forced entry to vehicle by	Street	Nothing	2003
	VEHICLE	AV	2:00 PM	9:10 PM		breaking window.			Toyota
74	CDP-VEHICLE	1500 blk DARROW	5/8/2021 9:00	5/10/2021	21003677	Slashed tires on passenger side of	Street	N/A	2021
		AV	PM	1:50 PM		vehicle.			Toyota
76	BURGLARY-MOTOR	1900 blk	5/10/2021	5/10/2021	21003679	Gained entry to unsecured vehicle.	Street	USC	2005
	VEHICLE	SHERMAN AV	3:38 PM	3:38 PM					Dodge
76	THEFT-UNDER \$500	CHURCH	5/10/2021	5/10/2021	21003684	Theft of secured bike.	Bike Rack	Schwinn	N/A
		ST/BENSON AV	1:30 PM	7:30 PM				Mountain Bike	
76	THEFT-UNDER \$500	1800 blk OAK AV	5/10/2021	5/10/2021	21003686	Theft of delivered food.	Common	Food	N/A
			7:40 PM	8:29 PM			Area		
78	CDP-VEHICLE	800 blk DOBSON	5/9/2021	5/10/2021	21003665	Shattered rear windshield	Street	N/A	2010
		ST	11:00 AM	7:00 AM					Mercedes

ARREST

Name	Age	Home Address	Arrest Location	Arrest	Charge	Case #	Arresting
				Date/Time			Officer
JONES, CORNELIUS H,	21	1617 SIMPSON ST,	1617 SIMPSON	05/06/21 at	DOMESTIC BATTERY	21003539	WRIGHT
		EVANSTON,	ST	1511			
MOTHE, CHRISTIENSON,	26	1406 CHICAGO AV,	2650 RIDGE AV	05/06/21 at	ESCAPE	21003565	CONLEY
		EVANSTON,		1425			
MOTHE, CHRISTIENSON,	26	1406 CHICAGO AV,	1015 DAVIS ST	05/06/21 at	ROBBERY	21003548	GALINDO
		EVANSTON,		0339			
SMITH, GRANT,	33	855 HINMAN AV,	1454	05/05/21 at	BATTERY	21002301	SVENDSEN
		EVANSTON,	ELMWOOD AV	0810			

Have information on a crime?

Submit a Tip via Text-a-Tip Text Messaging by entering the number "274637" (which spells out the word CRIMES) in the phone number line. Then start your message with EPDTIP (to ensure the tip is routed to the proper police department) and enter your tip with as much detail as possible.

Also Available: Submit your tip online:

Submit your tip through the website using any of the languages below. All information is kept confidential.

<u>Submit a tip in English</u> - <u>Español</u> - <u>Français</u>

Follow the *City of Evanston* on Twitter (www.twitter.com/@EvanstonPD) or on <u>Facebook</u> For media inquiries, please call 847-866-5026

--- Revised September 2011